CBHI In - Service Training Courses: State/UT - Wise Number of Personnel Trained ( 2004 & 2005 )
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35
Total

HS (MO) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Medical Officers.

HS (NM) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Non-Medical Personnel.
ICD-10 - Orientation Training Course on ICD-10 for Non-Medical Personnel.

MRT - Training Course for Medical Record Technician .

MRO - Trai

254

2004 2005
State/UT Genral & Medical MRT MRO HS(MO) HS(NM) ICD-10 MRT MRO
Health Coding
Statistics

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Andhra Pradesh 1 1 1 5
Arunachal Pradesh
Assam
Bihar 1 1 2
Chhattisgarh 5 1
Goa 2
Gujarat 3
Haryana 2 7 9 1
Himachal Pradesh 1
Jammu & Kashmir 1 2 1
Jharkhand 1
Karnataka 2 8 25
Kerela 7
Madhya Pradesh 12 2 1
Maharastra 3 3 27 1
Manipur
Meghalaya
Mizoram
Nagaland 1 1
Orrissa 25 1
Punjab 5 3 5 4
Rajasthan 2 1 16 2 6 1
Sikkim 2
Tamilnadu. 3 3 6 9 2
Tripura
Uttar Pradesh 1 3 1
Uttrakhand 4
West Bengal 2 6
A&Nicobar Island
Chandigarh 2 2 7 2 2 2
Dadar & Nagar Haveli
Daman & Diu
Delhi 2 1 1 1 9 1 23 3 1
Lakshadweep
Puducherry 1 2 2

12 9 24 2 26 100 121 28 6

ning Course for Medical Record Officers .

( National Health Profile 2009 ]




CBHI In-service Training Courses: State/UT-Wise Number of Personnel Trained (2006 & 2007-08)
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32
33
34
35
Total

HS (MO) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Medical Officers.

State/UT

Andhra Pradesh
Arunachal Pradesh
Assam

Bihar
Chhattisgarh

Goa

Guijarat

Haryana
Himachal Pradesh
Jammu & Kashmir
Jharkhand
Karnataka

Kerela

Madhya Pradesh
Maharastra
Manipur
Meghalaya
Mizoram
Nagaland

Orrissa

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim
Tamilnadu.
Tripura

Uttar Pradesh
Uttrakhand

West Bengal
A&Nicobar Island
Chandigarh

Dadar
Haveli

& Nagar

Daman & Diu
Delhi
Lakshadweep
Puducherry

2006

2007-08

HS(MO)

6

HS(NM)

w A NN

20
10

1
119

ICD-10  S/DMMC

1 3
4
12 1
4 1
1
4 2
4
8
7
25 1
14
4
2 2
3
3
14 2
7
1 3
3
1
3
17 1
3
1
4 2
5
141 a2

MRT

2
26

MRO

16

HS (NM) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Non-Medical Personnel.
ICD-10 - Orientation Training Course on ICD-10 for Non-Medical Personnel.
MRT - Training Course for Medical Record Technician .
MRO - Training Course for Medical Record Officers .

S/DMMC - Workshop for State/Distt. Coordinators for Training on Morbidity & Mortality Coding using ICD-10

HS(MO)  HS(NM)
4 1

13

il

10

12

28 221

ICD-10  S/DMMC
5

210 23

( National Health Profile 2009 J

MRT

27

MRO
1

14

255



CBHI In-Service Training Courses: State/UT-Wise Number of Personnel Trained (2008-09)
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Andhra Pradesh
Arunachal Pradesh
Assam

Bihar
Chhattisgarh

Goa

Gujarat

Haryana
Himachal Pradesh
Jammu & Kashmir
Jharkhand
Karnataka

Kerela

Madhya Pradesh
Maharastra
Manipur
Meghalaya
Mizoram
Nagaland

Orrissa

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim
Tamilnadu.
Tripura

Uttar Pradesh
Uttrakhand

West Bengal
A&Nicobar Island
Chandigarh

Dadar & Nagar Haveli

Daman & Diu
Delhi
Lakshadweep
Puducherry

State/UT

Total

HS(MO)

20

HS(NM)

28
13

16
23

13

17
13
18

2
236

HS (MO) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Medical Officers.

HS (NM) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Non-Medical Personnel.
ICD-10 - Orientation Training Course on ICD-10 for Non-Medical Personnel.

MRT - Training Course for Medical Record Technician .

MRO - Training Course for Medical Record Officers .

ICD-10

22
32
20

18

13

17

43

246

S/D MMC MT/FIC (ICD

10 & ICF)

5 6
2

2

2
2
3
2

3

3
3

4
12 14

S/DMMC - Workshop for State/Distt. Coordinators for Training on Morbidity & Mortality Coding using ICD-10
MT-FIC (ICD-10 & ICF) Training Workshop for Master Trainers and Coordinators on Family of International Cllasification(ICD-10 & ICF )

256

( National Health Profile 2009 ]

MRT

27
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CBHI In-Service Training Courses: State/UT-Wise Number of Personnel Trained (2009-10)

S.No

35
Total

Andhra Pradesh
Arunachal Pradesh
Assam

Bihar
Chhattisgarh

Goa

Guijarat

Haryana
Himachal Pradesh
Jammu & Kashmir
Jharkhand
Karnataka

Kerela

Madhya Pradesh
Maharastra
Manipur
Meghalaya
Mizoram
Nagaland

Orrissa

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim
Tamilnadu.
Tripura

Uttar Pradesh
Uttrakhand

West Bengal
A&Nicobar Island
Chandigarh

Dadar & Nagar Haveli

Daman & Diu
Delhi
Lakshadweep
Puducherry

State/UT

HIM (0)

20

HIM (NM)

13
21

30

26

28

13
25

3
255

HIM (O) - Orientation Training Course on Health Information Management for Officers.
HIM (NM) - Orientation Training Course on Health Information Management for Non-medical Personnel.
FIC (ICD-10 & ICF)/NM - Orientation Training Course on Family of International Classification (ICD-10 & ICF) for Non-medical Personnel
MT/FIC (ICD-10 & ICF) - Master Trainers on Family of International Classification (ICD-10 & ICF)

MRT - Training Course for Medical Record Technician .
MRO - Training Course for Medical Record Officers .

International Training Courses counducted by CBHI
1.

2.
3.
4

FIC(ICD
10 & ICF)

25

w1 o O

25

28

18
10
27

36

6
268

MT/FIC
(ICD10 &
ICF)

6

37

5 Participants from Royal Govt. of Bhutan during 19.06.2006 to 30.6.2006 on Orientation Training Course on ICD-10

2 Participants from Malidives during 06.08.2007 to 14.09.2007 on Orientation Training Course on ICD-10
5 Participants from Bangladesh during 22.10.2007 to 02.11.2007 Training on Management of Health Information System
3 Participanmts from Bangladesh during 20-4-2009 to 24-4-2009 Training on Management of Health Information System

( National Health Profile 2009 ]

MRT MRO
7
2
1
1
3
2
2
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
3
10 1
3
26 21

257



