CBHI In - Service Training Courses: State/UT - Wise Number of Personnel Trained (2004 & 2005)

	2004					2005						
SI. No.	State/UT	Genral & Health Statistics	Medical Coding	MRT	MRO	HS(MO)	HS(NM)	ICD-10	MRT	MRO		
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
1	Andhra Pradesh			1	1		1	5				
2	Arunachal Pradesh											
3	Assam											
4	Bihar						11	1	2			
5	Chhattisgarh					5	1					
6	Goa							2				
7	Gujarat							3				
8	Haryana					2	7	9		1		
9	Himachal Pradesh					1						
10	Jammu & Kashmir					1	2		1			
11	Jharkhand						1					
12	Karnataka			2			8	25				
13	Kerela			7								
14	Madhya Pradesh						12	2		1		
15	Maharastra		3			3		27	1			
16	Manipur											
17	Meghalaya											
18	Mizoram											
19	Nagaland						1		1			
20	Orrissa						25	1				
21	Punjab	5	3				5	4				
22	Rajasthan			2		1	16	2	6	1		
23	Sikkim	2										
24	Tamilnadu.			3			3	6	9	2		
25	Tripura											
26	Uttar Pradesh	1						3	1			
27	Uttrakhand					4						
28	West Bengal						2	6				
29	A&Nicobar Island											
30	Chandigarh	2	2	7			2	2	2			
31	Dadar & Nagar Haveli											
32	Daman & Diu											
33	Delhi	2	1	1	1	9	1	23	3	1		
34	Lakshadweep											
35	Puducherry			1			2		2			
Total		12	9	24	2	26	100	121	28	6		

 $[\]label{eq:HS} \mbox{HS (MO) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Medical Officers.}$

HS (NM) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Non-Medical Personnel.

ICD-10 - Orientation Training Course on ICD-10 for Non-Medical Personnel.
MRT - Training Course for Medical Record Technician .

MRO - Training Course for Medical Record Officers .

CBHI In-service Training Courses: State/UT-Wise Number of Personnel Trained (2006 & 2007-08)

SI. No.	State/UT	2006				2007-08							
		HS(MO)	HS(NM)	ICD-10	S/DMMC	MRT	MRO	HS(MO)	HS(NM)	ICD-10	S/DMMC	MRT	MRO
1	Andhra Pradesh							4	1	5			1
2	Arunachal Pradesh		2	1	3							2	
3	Assam		2		4				2			1	
4	Bihar		4	12	1	1			7	4	1		
5	Chhattisgarh		3	4	1				13	10	2	2	
6	Goa		1										
7	Gujarat	1			1	1			6	5			
8	Haryana		6	4	2		1	4	14	7			1
9	Himachal Pradesh							1	5		1		
10	Jammu & Kashmir		7					2	1	2	6	1	1
11	Jharkhand		6	4					11	19			
12	Karnataka	1	10	8		3	1	3	22	33			
13	Kerela			7					7	10			
14	Madhya Pradesh		20	25	1	3	1		10	10	2	2	
15	Maharastra	2	10	14		1		4	9	5			2
16	Manipur		2		4	1	1						3
17	Meghalaya			2	2	1				2		1	1
18	Mizoram				3					2		2	
19	Nagaland				3								
20	Orrissa	1	13	14	2			1	18	24	3		
21	Punjab		3	7		1		7	12	4			2
22	Rajasthan		10	11	3	3			12	14	2	1	
23	Sikkim		1		3				8	7			
24	Tamilnadu.		4	1		7	4		7	5		3	2
25	Tripura				3				3	7			
26	Uttar Pradesh		7	17	1				24	19	4		
27	Uttrakhand		1						4		2		
28	West Bengal				3			2	4				
29	A&Nicobar Island								4	1		1	
30	Chandigarh		1	1						1			
31	Dadar & Nagar Haveli								9	11		1	
32	Daman & Diu												
33	Delhi	1	5	4	2	2	5		3	3		4	1
34	Lakshadweep												
35	Puducherry		1	5		2	3		5			6	
Total		6	119	141	42	26	16	28	221	210	23	27	14

 $[\]label{eq:HS} \mbox{HS (MO) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Medical Officers.}$

HS (NM) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Non-Medical Personnel.

ICD-10 - Orientation Training Course on ICD-10 for Non-Medical Personnel.

MRT - Training Course for Medical Record Technician .

MRO - Training Course for Medical Record Officers.

 $S/DMMC-Workshop\ for\ State/Distt.\ Coordinators\ for\ Training\ on\ Morbidity\ \&\ Mortality\ Coding\ using\ ICD-10$

CBHI In-Service Training Courses: State/UT-Wise Number of Personnel Trained (2008-09)

S. No	State/UT	HS(MO)	HS(NM)	ICD-10	S/D MMC	MT/FIC (ICD 10 & ICF)	MRT	MRO
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Andhra Pradesh	2	6	1	2		3	
2	Arunachal Pradesh							
3	Assam		2	4			1	
4	Bihar		28	9				
5	Chhattisgarh	1	13	4			1	
6	Goa			1				
7	Gujarat		8	20		2		
8	Haryana	4	16	5		2		
9	Himachal Pradesh	4	6	3				
10	Jammu & Kashmir		1				1	1
11	Jharkhand		5	22	2			
12	Karnataka		16	32	3		1	1
13	Kerela		23	20	2			
14	Madhya Pradesh	1	9	7			1	
15	Maharastra	5	13	18		3	3	
16	Manipur						1	
17	Meghalaya		6	5				
18	Mizoram						1	
19	Nagaland							
20	Orrissa		17	13			1	
21	Punjab	1	13	3		3	1	
22	Rajasthan		18	17			2	1
23	Sikkim							
24	Tamilnadu.		3	6	3		2	1
25	Tripura		5					
26	Uttar Pradesh	1	17	43				1
27	Uttrakhand		2	4				
28	West Bengal		3	2				
29	A&Nicobar Island						1	
30	Chandigarh		1	5				1
31	Dadar & Nagar Haveli							
32	Daman & Diu							
33	Delhi	1	3	2		4	6	4
34	Lakshadweep							
35	Puducherry		2				1	2
	Total Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for J	20	236	246	12	14	27	12

 $\label{eq:HS} \mbox{HS (MO) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Medical Officers.}$

HS (NM) - Orientation Training Course on Health Statistics for Non-Medical Personnel.

ICD-10 - Orientation Training Course on ICD-10 for Non-Medical Personnel.

MRT - Training Course for Medical Record Technician .

MRO - Training Course for Medical Record Officers .

S/DMMC - Workshop for State/Distt. Coordinators for Training on Morbidity & Mortality Coding using ICD-10

MT-FIC (ICD-10 & ICF) Training Workshop for Master Trainers and Coordinators on Family of International Cllasification (ICD-10 & ICF)

CBHI In-Service Training Courses: State/UT-Wise Number of Personnel Trained (2009-10)

S. No	State/UT	HIM (O)	HIM (NM)	FIC(ICD 10 & ICF)	MT/FIC (ICD 10 & ICF)	MRT	MRO
	1	2	3	4	6	7	8
1	Andhra Pradesh	1	8	14	1	2	2
2	Arunachal Pradesh		1		1		
3	Assam		13	9	2		
4	Bihar		21	25	3		
5	Chhattisgarh		6				
6	Goa		2	1			
7	Gujarat	4	11	6			
8	Haryana		8	8			1
9	Himachal Pradesh		6	5			1
10	Jammu & Kashmir	5			1		3
11	Jharkhand		2	4	2		
12	Karnataka	3	30	25			2
13	Kerela		8	5		2	
14	Madhya Pradesh		9	8	2	1	
15	Maharastra	1	26	28	3	1	3
16	Manipur				5		2
17	Meghalaya					1	
18	Mizoram				2	2	
19	Nagaland	2	2	5	1		
20	Orrissa	1	28	18	1		
21	Punjab	1	13	10		2	
22	Rajasthan		25	27	1	2	
23	Sikkim				4		
24	Tamilnadu.		4	7			
25	Tripura				4		
26	Uttar Pradesh		19	36	1	2	
27	Uttrakhand	1	3	6	2		
28	West Bengal		1	4		1	
29	A&Nicobar Island			2			
30	Chandigarh		1				3
31	Dadar & Nagar Haveli	1		5			
32	Daman & Diu						
33	Delhi		5	4	1	10	1
34	Lakshadweep						
35	Puducherry		3	6			3
Total		20	255	268	37	26	21

HIM (O) - Orientation Training Course on Health Information Management for Officers.

HIM (NM) - Orientation Training Course on Health Information Management for Non-medical Personnel.

FIC (ICD-10 & ICF)/NM - Orientation Training Course on Family of International Classification (ICD-10 & ICF) for Non-medical Personnel MT/FIC (ICD-10 & ICF) - Master Trainers on Family of International Classification (ICD-10 & ICF)

MRT - Training Course for Medical Record Technician.

MRO - Training Course for Medical Record Officers.

International Training Courses counducted by CBHI

- 1. 5 Participants from Royal Govt. of Bhutan during 19.06.2006 to 30.6.2006 on Orientation Training Course on ICD-10
- 2. 2 Participants from Malidives during 06.08.2007 to 14.09.2007 on Orientation Training Course on ICD-10
- 3. 5 Participants from Bangladesh during 22.10.2007 to 02.11.2007 Training on Management of Health Information System
- 4. 3 Participanmts from Bangladesh during 20-4-2009 to 24-4-2009 Training on Management of Health Information System